

Uinta County, Wyoming, USA - May 6, 2022 5:00 PM Mountain Standard Time

## Wyoming Hyperscale Secures 120 Megawatt Firm Power Contract with Rocky Mountain Power

--New 138kV transmission line to tap wind farm switchgear, powering the first next-gen, sustainable, liquid-cooled hyperscale data center

UINTA COUNTY, Wyo.--Wyoming Hyperscale White Box LLC's 120 megawatt master-planned hyperscale data center development has secured a new firm power contract with Rocky Mountain Power, a division of PacifiCorp, a Berkshire Hathaway Energy company.

This firm power contract demonstrates progress on the Company's vision to build next-gen liquid-cooled digital infrastructure, reducing its impact on the environment. It also furthers the Company's vision to save its customers an estimated \$100 million in operating expenses while reducing CO2 emissions by 1,421,400 metric tonnes annually at full 120 MW capacity, compared to conventional air-cooled data centers.

Wyoming Hyperscale is building a data center cluster on 58 acres of land on Aspen Mountain, southeast of Evanston, Wyo. The facility will deliver high-performance computing from Submer liquid cooling tanks, with nickel-zinc batteries for backup. Waste heat will be pumped underground to a nearby farm.

## **About Wyoming Hyperscale White Box LLC**

Founded in 2020 by members of a 6th generation ranching family, the company is combining resources to sustainably satisfy parabolic demand for hyperscale data center capacity while implementing best-in-class solutions to directly address global climate change and eliminate the waste inherent in conventional datacenter designs. Wyoming Hyperscale decided to change the industry with patented and patent-pending technologies that are innovative, efficient, sustainable, and significantly less costly to build and operate.

## **Cautionary Note Regarding Forward-Looking Statements**

This release contains forward-looking statements as defined in the Private Securities Litigation Reform Act of 1995, including statements regarding expectations for green initiatives and execution on the Company's growth strategy and other statements regarding the Company's expectations, beliefs, plans, intentions, and strategies. The Company has tried to identify these forward-looking statements by using words such as "expect," "anticipate," "believe," "could," "should," "estimate," "intend," "may," "will," "plan," "goal" and similar terms and phrases, but such words, terms and phrases are not the exclusive means of identifying such statements. Actual results, performance and achievements could differ materially from those expressed in, or implied by, these forward-looking statements due to a variety of risks, uncertainties and other factors, including, but not limited to, the following: the ongoing effects of the COVID-19 pandemic; the availability of credit and compliance with the agreements governing the Company's indebtedness; the Company's ability to develop new products and enhance existing products; product quality issues, including the adequacy of reserves therefor and warranty cost exposure; intense competition; financial performance of the oil and natural gas industry and other general business, industry and economic conditions; the Company's ability to adequately protect its intellectual property rights; and the impact of pending or threatened litigation. For a detailed discussion of factors that could affect the Company's future operating results, please see the Company's filings with the Securities and Exchange Commission, including the disclosures under "Risk Factors" in those filings. Except as expressly required by the federal securities laws, the Company undertakes no obligation to update or revise any forward-looking statements, whether as a result of new information, changed circumstances or future events or for any other reason.

## **Contacts**

Wyoming Hyperscale Tenant leasing and media inquiries: Brian Fagan, Executive Advisor 408-888-7129

https://marketplace.upstack.com/companies/wyoming-hyperscale-white-box